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4th Institutional TARGET workshop (4IW) and working

group

Evaluation, Monitoring, Self-assesment
Online, 10 November 2020, at 14.00 CET

Program

14.00-14:10  WELCOME to the 4th RMEI TARGET Institutional Workshop
Anastasia Zabaniotou, RMEI-TARGET project leader and board member,
prof at Aristotle University, Greece
SESSION | 14:10-15:30
14:10-14:30  Angela Wroblewski, Target Coordinator
Evaluation of the TARGET PROJECT
14:30-15:00  Maria Caprile, Target partner, Notus Applied Social Research, Barcelona, Spain
Monitoring RMEI gender equity strategy
15:00-15:30  Anastasia Zabaniotou



Self-assessment and indicators of RMEI gender equality activities

SESSION 2 16:30-17:00
Round table and discussion- All participant
Working Group
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9.

10.
11.
12.

Mara Lombardi, SAPIENZA, ITALY
Fatma Ashour, UN. Cairo, EGYPT
Massimo Guarascio, SAPIENZA, ITALY
Najwa Benamara, ENISO, TUNISIA
Moncef Ghiss, ENISO, TUNISIA
Olivier Boiron, ECM, FRANCE
Anastasia Zabaniotou, AUTH, GREECE
Ibtissam Bedarhri, ENSMR, MAROC
Khalid Najib, ENSMR, MAROC

Juan Jesus Perez, UPC, SPAIN

Tilda Akiki, USEK, LEBANON

Khaled Khaled Al-Sahili, AL NAJAH, Nablus, West Bank, Palestine

Other Participants

13.
14.
15.
16.

Leo Vincent, RMEI previous-president

Moez KHENISSI (Vice président Univ de Sousse), TUNISIA
Monia CHOUARI, FLSHS, TUNISIA

Mona Demaidi, AL NAJAH, Nablus, West Bank, Palestine

CLOSING KEYNOTE PRESENTATION  17.00-17.30
Advancement of Gender Equality in University of Sousse and ENISO, TUNISIA
Prof Moez KHENISSI (Vice président Univ de Sousse), TUNISIA
Monia CHOUARI (FLSHS), TUNISIA
Moncef Ghiss, ENISO, TUNISIA



